

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS  
SUMMARY OF BIDS  
BID OPENING: 1/25/2023 AT 11:00 AM**

**2022 ROAD PROGRAM  
BOROUGH OF PALMYRA  
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ  
44532 00**

				Engineer's Estimate		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	Earle Asphalt Company	Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.			
						1316 Englistown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034	PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>Base Bid</b>											
1	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	13,000	SY	\$5.50	\$71,500.00	\$3.50	\$45,500.00	\$4.88	\$63,440.00	\$5.50	\$71,500.00
2	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	1,600	TON	\$100.00	\$160,000.00	\$100.00	\$160,000.00	\$98.88	\$158,208.00	\$120.00	\$192,000.00
3	Install HMA Base Course, 19.5M64, 2.5" Thick	20	TON	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	2,350	LF	\$35.00	\$82,250.00	\$38.00	\$89,300.00	\$38.60	\$90,710.00	\$35.00	\$82,250.00
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	220	SY	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$95.00	\$20,900.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	630	SY	\$100.00	\$63,000.00	\$110.00	\$69,300.00	\$100.00	\$63,000.00	\$120.00	\$75,600.00
7	Remove and Replace Concrete Swale, 8" Thick	120	SY	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$255.00	\$30,600.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
8	Install Concrete Swale, 8" Thick	40	SY	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$255.00	\$10,200.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00
9	Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide	1,250	LF	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.48	\$3,100.00	\$1.30	\$1,625.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00
10	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	550	LF	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$9.90	\$5,445.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00
11	Detectable Warning Surface	13	SY	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$675.00	\$8,775.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
12	Install Monument Box	15	UN	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
13	Install Tree Plate, 10' Long	11	UN	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
14	Remove Sign and Post	4	UN	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
15	Remove and Replace Sign and Post	32	UN	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$302.50	\$9,680.00	\$290.00	\$9,280.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00
16	Install Sign and Post	10	UN	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$302.50	\$3,025.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
17	Remove Concrete, Topsoil and Seed	45	SY	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
18	Remove and Replace Inlet Grate with ADA Compliant Inlet Grate	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$470.13	\$470.13	\$600.00	\$600.00
19	Remove and Replace Asphalt Sidewalk, 2" Thick	12	SY	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$88.00	\$1,056.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
20	Reset Casting	1	UN	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
21	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If and Where Directed)	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
22	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tee (If and Where Directed)	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>				<b>\$472,155.00</b>		<b>\$463,256.00</b>		<b>\$470,213.13</b>		<b>\$507,250.00</b>	

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS  
SUMMARY OF BIDS  
BID OPENING: 1/25/2023 AT 11:00 AM**

**2022 ROAD PROGRAM  
BOROUGH OF PALMYRA  
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ  
44532 00**

				Command Co., Inc.		Think Pavers		Paving Plus, LLC		Charles Marandino, LLC	
				1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166		PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340-3111 P: 856-691-9963 F: 856-691-5195	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>Base Bid</b>											
1	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	13,000	SY	\$5.10	\$66,300.00	\$4.00	\$52,000.00	\$5.95	\$77,350.00	\$3.25	\$42,250.00
2	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	1,600	TON	\$126.00	\$201,600.00	\$113.00	\$180,800.00	\$94.00	\$150,400.00	\$115.00	\$184,000.00
3	Install HMA Base Course, 19.5M64, 2.5" Thick	20	TON	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	2,350	LF	\$36.00	\$84,600.00	\$70.00	\$164,500.00	\$46.00	\$108,100.00	\$48.00	\$112,800.00
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	220	SY	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$180.00	\$39,600.00	\$133.00	\$29,260.00	\$118.00	\$25,960.00
6	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	630	SY	\$147.00	\$92,610.00	\$100.00	\$63,000.00	\$170.00	\$107,100.00	\$128.00	\$80,640.00
7	Remove and Replace Concrete Swale, 8" Thick	120	SY	\$178.00	\$21,360.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	\$275.00	\$33,000.00	\$380.00	\$45,600.00
8	Install Concrete Swale, 8" Thick	40	SY	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$295.00	\$11,800.00	\$340.00	\$13,600.00
9	Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide	1,250	LF	\$1.80	\$2,250.00	\$1.30	\$1,625.00	\$1.50	\$1,875.00	\$1.10	\$1,375.00
10	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	550	LF	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.20	\$2,860.00	\$5.50	\$3,025.00	\$4.50	\$2,475.00
11	Detectable Warning Surface	13	SY	\$325.00	\$4,225.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00
12	Install Monument Box	15	UN	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
13	Install Tree Plate, 10' Long	11	UN	\$295.00	\$3,245.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00
14	Remove Sign and Post	4	UN	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
15	Remove and Replace Sign and Post	32	UN	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$275.00	\$8,800.00
16	Install Sign and Post	10	UN	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
17	Remove Concrete, Topsoil and Seed	45	SY	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00
18	Remove and Replace Inlet Grate with ADA Compliant Inlet Grate	1	UN	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
19	Remove and Replace Asphalt Sidewalk, 2" Thick	12	SY	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$288.00	\$40.00	\$480.00
20	Reset Casting	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
21	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If and Where Directed)	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
22	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tee (If and Where Directed)	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>				<b>\$544,090.00</b>		<b>\$561,310.00</b>		<b>\$568,003.00</b>		<b>\$569,130.00</b>	

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS  
SUMMARY OF BIDS  
BID OPENING: 1/25/2023 AT 11:00 AM**

**2022 ROAD PROGRAM  
BOROUGH OF PALMYRA  
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ  
44532 00**

R.E. Pierson Construction Co.	Construct Connect		
426 Swedesboro Road PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: 856-769-8244 F:856-769-5630	30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: 800-364-2059 F: 1-866-570-8187		

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>Base Bid</b>											
1	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	13,000	SY	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	NO BID					
2	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	1,600	TON	\$94.00	\$150,400.00	NO BID					
3	Install HMA Base Course, 19.5M64, 2.5" Thick	20	TON	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	NO BID					
4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	2,350	LF	\$60.00	\$141,000.00	NO BID					
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	220	SY	\$170.00	\$37,400.00	NO BID					
6	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	630	SY	\$160.00	\$100,800.00	NO BID					
7	Remove and Replace Concrete Swale, 8" Thick	120	SY	\$220.00	\$26,400.00	NO BID					
8	Install Concrete Swale, 8" Thick	40	SY	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	NO BID					
9	Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide	1,250	LF	\$1.30	\$1,625.00	NO BID					
10	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide	550	LF	\$5.20	\$2,860.00	NO BID					
11	Detectable Warning Surface	13	SY	\$310.00	\$4,030.00	NO BID					
12	Install Monument Box	15	UN	\$780.00	\$11,700.00	NO BID					
13	Install Tree Plate, 10' Long	11	UN	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	NO BID					
14	Remove Sign and Post	4	UN	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	NO BID					
15	Remove and Replace Sign and Post	32	UN	\$420.00	\$13,440.00	NO BID					
16	Install Sign and Post	10	UN	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	NO BID					
17	Remove Concrete, Topsoil and Seed	45	SY	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	NO BID					
18	Remove and Replace Inlet Grate with ADA Compliant Inlet Grate	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	NO BID					
19	Remove and Replace Asphalt Sidewalk, 2" Thick	12	SY	\$80.00	\$960.00	NO BID					
20	Reset Casting	1	UN	\$700.00	\$700.00	NO BID					
21	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser (If and Where Directed)	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	NO BID					
22	Repair Sewer Lateral Cleanout Riser and Tee (If and Where Directed)	2	UN	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	NO BID					
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00				
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>				<b>\$588,580.00</b>		<b>NO BID</b>					